APPLICATION N2 AP 505

The American Institute of Architects i may 14, 5
Received NOV; 6, 19 59

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted W 1915995.9
MEMBERSHIP N2

Mpcecv®

. i ashi on- opolita
A Name of applicant Harvey Hodgen Warwick Chapter Washington-Metropolitan
B Address of applicant 2015 - 15th N,W. - Washington, D, C.
C  Application received with check for $ ?O'OO on . Nov. 6, 19 2
held for additional information (;onc'ernl%
D Application Xotmmedxfox XEHNAIOMIX. . pogistration LSS d 12/2) 19
5 ©
§§ E  Application in due order on Dec. 2, 19 59
8 N
g 8 F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on ...... Nov. 10, 719 59
ac
28 G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
2= oxyhmtappiicank hecdivdireceived on Nov. 6, 19 52
> ©
€=
o .
g% H Record of registration received.........oo.oooooooeiiiiiiiii Nov. 6, 19 59
8% Dec. 2
32 I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
§E D.C., Bd. of Examiners & Registrars of Architects
§ § J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
sy architecture in the states of ~District of Columbia
© N
E § K  Application sent to The Committee on Membership Dec. 15, 19 59
5 g L The Gommittee on Membership reported on application om ..........coccorveecneecncen. 19 .
- < . . . . . . Dec. 15, 59
ﬂ:_(‘ M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
%g sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
€ E \
< O
0 “’é REPORT:
Q % As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
EE in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
g8
g
o%
w2 THE MMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
¥
EE
28 Datﬂ Dec. 15, 19 59
zo
o35
x [e%
z 3
w e Chairman
£
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Harvey Hodges Warwick
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the W ingtog~-Metropolit€hapter.
My boouuw—
Date December 22, 19 59
N secretary,
N Applicant admitted on . e etmeteoteten et et emtoemtamem e eoeme s renem s s amne seenen Dec. 22, 19 59
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on .......eveeeeeereeenenees Dec. 22, 19 59
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $....ooooovveeeeeeeneee.

returned to applicant on oo 19

65-¥-005¢C
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State whether
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aturalized
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keAwve. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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ence dr
e address.

Rives, 1735 New

5

. State whether
a praclic-

architect,
teacher, a
lic  official,

ispidrfrom the AIA A

quoted, or published without written pnegm

<

APPLICATION NQ 5 - NNy

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink,

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican. Institute of Architects.

T,he Amerlcan Instltute of Archltects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I’, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1.

2.

My full name is Harvey Hodgen We.rwiék

Tama natural citizen of the United States.
My legal residgnc_e is in the City of Bethesda

County of uontgemery | State of . Lhryland

My address in The Institute records will be

Number 2015 - 15th Street NeoelWe
City Washington‘ Zone State DaeCoe

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as a Practicing Archfitect
. I desire to be a member of the ~ Washington Metropolitan Chapter ‘ Chapter.

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, tesponsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00

is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The Amerzcan Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. Tt is my understandmg that if I-am not admitted’ to membership $10 00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.* :

L7 (2 DD

Applwa t sign”Full name in inlk 1

‘;

L§-$-8 "AY—000S

S lgﬁ’”-‘od vy



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth March 11, 1893 Place of birth Kansas City, Missouri

11. (@) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

My license has been reinstated in Washington, D.C. and am going to
seek reinstatement of registration in both Marylend Virginia some-
time in May.

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

(¢) I hold Certificate No., ...c.couee..e. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12. (a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No. of Year of

Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduation Degree

One year in High School in
Glendale, Celifornia

(5) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. T list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’'s Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment
of Position by month and year

Started with my Uncle, in 1911.

John Marsling, Architect, work and study, day and hight for 2 years,
Kengas City, Mo.

John Sunderland, Architect - approx. 1 yr. (position secured Pgr ms by
my uncle), Kansas City, Mo.

(Continued on attached sheet)

#(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an -architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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(¢) I hold Certificate No. w..oooeveeeenne of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows: v
No. of ear of

Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduation Degree

One year in High Schooi‘in
Glendale, Californie

(%) I have held‘ the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’s Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment
of Position by month and year

Started with my Uncle, in 191l. _

John Marsling, Architect, work and study, day and hight for 2 years,
Kansas City, Mo.

John Sunderlend, Architect - approx. 1 yr. (position secursd Pgr me by
my uncle), Kansas City, Mo.

(Continued on attached sheet)

#*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an -architectural school; or
cight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)

Harvey Hodgen Warwick.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING (continued)

13. Edward Broomhall, draftsman, 6 mos. (position secured for me by Uncle)
Duluth, Minne then Chief of 7 draftsmen for 6 months.

Opened an office in St. Cloud, Minn. practiced for 8 months before
joining the Marine Corps, late fall of 1917. From Marine Corpse to
Washington in 1919. In part, for educational purposes, worked for
Edgar Mosher Concrete Eng. for approx. 15 months on a salary, then
on en equally divided fee basis for Architectural and Engineering
gservices. Less than a year later I opened my own office at

1108 ~ 16th St. N.W. in 1922.



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From To
Minnesotea during 1917 G
Washington, D.C. from 1922. %

15. Is architecture your principal vocation? Yes 8)\/ /

AV
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS /

16. T list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such paf:
ticipation or interest. I have a 13/16ths ma jority stock ownership in the Dunbar Hotel,
(for colored ocoupants). Due to former reverses of this business venture (dus to mismanage-
ment), in which I have invested over §750,000, I was forced to the personal distasteful task
'of its manegement. During this grueling period, my practice was sacrificed, also all my

o
licenses, club memberships and A.I.A. membership dues were permitted to lapse for non-payment
PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS of fees and duss.

Washington, DC 20006

NW

IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS Since the early part
. of '58 Dunbar now
17. 1 have previously applied for membership or associateship in the ...... Washington . . chapter requires
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows: 1little or
Pernitted membership to lapse for non-payment no attention

from me. I have

of dues.
» no other finen-
18. Member of Institute from to cial interests.
19. Junior of Institute from to
20. Associate of Washington Chapter from to
21. Junior Associate of . Chapter from to
22. Student Associate of Chapter from to
23. Member of State Organization in from to

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.
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quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave

v’ Leon Chatelain 1632 K St.N.W. Wash.DC (Architect)

4& { Member . Addrcesa

7@ ., Louis Justement 2011 X St.N.W. " "
dL— Mcmber ] Addresa

) »/ Eoraasremstee Frank W -Cole 1228 Comn.Ave. " "
Member Address

' C)i Edward C. Baltz 11th & E N.W. " (Banker)
Reference Address
Morris Cafritz 14th & K. N.W. " (Builder)

Reference Address
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Washington-Metropolitan
(Chapter)

1710 M Street N.W. D.C.6

(Address)

SECRETARY,
BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Adaress 1740 Massachusetts Avenue
Washington, D. C.

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Harvey Hodges Warwick

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

- W s
Date Ju—ly 29 1959 %

Chapter Secretary

1. Is the applicant registéred or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?............ccocoiiomnns or by exemption? XXX

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination?.............. days. Written examination.........coeeeeeees hours; Oral examina-
(510} + WO hours

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
Noo If so, give Certificate NoOuoooeceneceemeeercnas

6. Date of first registration.. 11/6/2 .................... Registration NOA-98 ................... Is it current?.,Kk‘é/Mtﬁﬁéﬁéd/

/Mé&/ ,//149,«‘57/./ Restored 11/17/59 - Curren:fll May 27192

zynaiure of Secretary of Board)
Executive

Date_due 30, 19.59 D,Cs Bde of Exam:ners & Registrars of Architect:
(Name of Board)
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Hoverber 10, 1959

e, Sarvey Hotgen vareic
2015 ~ 15th m«; N,
Washington, D, C.

However, we cannot take sction on your sppllesbiom until we
recelive cartification that you sre swrently reglsteved to
actice architesture ls the Distriet of Colunbis.

Apeording to the regovds of the D. €. Boerd of Euan

of Architegts, youwr reglstration wes m mﬁ

Registrays
on May 9, 1957.

When this is brought up %o dste, we ehall ba bappy to proceed
with farther processing on your sppliestiom.

Bincerely yours,

{iss) Florenve M. Gervais
Sepretary of Mesbership & Records
get Mrs. MacHation



INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon - 1735 New York Avenue - Washington 6, D. C.

November 19, 1959

To: Miss Kochis

From: Miss Gervais
Re: Mr.Warwick :E;/ '(,’ A

Mr. Warwick telephoned to advise he has taken care of additional fee

required to reinstate his registration to practice.
Please return the questionnaire to Miss Coad (D.C. Registration Board)
and ask her to bring it up to date, certifying to Mr. Warwick's current

registration to practice.

FHG

[(e}
o
o
o
N
(@]
a
c
o
o
(o)}
£
ey
[72]
2
z
g
>
<
-
e
o
>_
2
[}
z
0
o
N
~
%)
(]
=
e
[&]
e
<
<
P4
(0]
ey
E=y
€
o
=
c
S
[2]
L
€
£
@
[o%
C
9]
=
=
2
=
>
o
L
=
2
el
Q
e
)
el
=}
[e%
.
5]
k<)
Q
9
9]
3
[on

ke)
0
S
Q
5]
o
©
o
)
ke
P4
=
C
)
(2]
Q
7]
o
a
[
=]
a
>
©
2
2]
=
o
c
kel
=
©
€
=
]
R/
£
=
o
[
0
w
=
I
Q
v
<
(2]
-
O
]
=
I
Q
14
<
[
(@)
[iN)
'_
)
=
}—
0
Z
=z
<
S)
14
w
=
<
L
I
}_



quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

November 4, 1969

\
Mr. Barvey Warwick, AIA
5910 Bradley Blvd. ~
Bethesda, Maryland 20014

Dear Mr. Warwick:

As you requested on the phone yesterday, we are sending
you an application for Membership Emeritus.

Upon checking your record here, I find that you have not
completed 15 years of AIA membership. You were elected
on December 22, 1959. This requirement may be lessened
by the Secretary, however, amd he usually does 30 if the
local chapter tavolved soc recommends.

Hence, after you complete the applicatiom, please send it

to Mra. Joan Milstead, Executive Secretary of the Washington-
HMetropolitan Chapter, with & request that the chapter consider
reconmending that the requivement which calls for 15 years

of AIA membership be lessendd for you. I'm sure Mrs.

Milastead will see that the matter receives early consideration,
Her address is 1777 Church 8t., N, Washington, P. C. 20036.

We notice also that you are in arrears for 1969 AIA dues.
1f the payment of these dues would create an undue harvdship
on you, you will also want to ask the chapter to recommend
that your election be made retrcactive to the first of

the year.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

ece: Mrs. Milatead

THE OCTAGON ¢ 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. = WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 < (202) 393-7050
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» FORM NO. H601

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

O I am more than 70 years of age.
?{I am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

[0 I am unable to engage in the practice of architecture.

!
I have been in good standing in The Institute and the /\\[5 Y& & & U\éé & chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

Date /(/.7/ fra 19 ?/‘J; /(/; ~Z v~ 114j (/ LA S

/ (APPLICANT’S FULL SIGNATURE IN INK)
/f(ﬁ Yy’ Veg ‘k" \( < ¥ NV (a:f.L;,_ -

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.

s 0
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'WASHINGTON-METROPOLITAN CHAPTER
OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, INC.
1777 CHURCH STREET, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

77 December 10, 1969

Mrs, Maureen Marx, Head

Meimbership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects, Inc.
1735 New York Avenue, N, W.
Washington, 5.C. 200006

Dear Mrs. Marx: |
At its meeting of December 2, 1969, the Executive Board of this

Chapter voted to request that Harvey Warwick be granted a
waiver of the requirement of fifteen years good standing for

© “emeritus status (application attached).

They also acted to declare Arthur P. Davis in good standing

with the Chapter, thereby approving his request for ermeritus
status.

Philip Frohman is in good standing y

Vel y cruly youg

Mrs., €. R. Milstead
Executive Secretary

JTWhiipm
Enclosure
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

RECORD AND SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION
FOR

ELECTION OF MEMBERSHIP EMERITUS
AND
WAIVER OF AIA DUES

To The Secretary and
The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects

. Name of Member: Harvey Warwick Chapter Assignment: yagh-Met

Corporate Membership Record: State Organization Assignment:
Elected: 12/22/59
Dues Status—National: owes 1969

Dues Status — Component(s):in good standing
Age: 76

Recommendation:

That the 1969 AIA dues of Mr. Warwick be
waived and the 15 year of successive member-
ship requirement be lessened in accordance
with the chapter's recommendation and elect

Suggested Effective Date:
Mr. Warwick a Member Emeritus. December 31, 1969

Dec. 12, 1969

DATE MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION OF THE SECRETARY
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

On the basis of the information provided above, and related data attached, and in accordance with the

Bylaws and rules of The Institute, as the Chairman of the Committee on Membershlp and the Secretary

of The American Institute of Architects, 1 hereby declare that I have this day waived the 1969 AIA
ues of Mr. Warwick and lessened the 15 year successive membership requ1rement

and elected Mr. Warwick a Member Emeritus of the AIA.

Effective: December 31,1969

Jan. 2, 1970 ,%/

DATE SECRETARY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

July 21, 1972

Miss Jane Dougherty, Executive Secretary
Washington-Mstropolitan Chapter, AIA

1777 Church Street, NW

Wwashingten, IXC 20036

Daar Jane:

T - WE

Re: Death of Harvey ﬁgwamnck%on 7/16/72

We are very sorry to learn of the death of
the member indicated above.

For The Institute's Baldwin Memorial Archive
records, it would be appreciated if you would
have the enclosed form filled in. The extra
copy is for the Chapter's files.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM:hrs
Enclosures

1785 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW. « WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 -

(202) 265-3113




Harvemwwk
Washlngton
~| Builder an

i Archltect 7

Ty Harvey H Warwick 79 an
©* |architect ‘and’™ builder died
ad|Sunday ‘at Suburban Hospital
at|after suffering a heart attack.
of| He had’ helped design the
1&| Westchester . Apartments ' at
;»”4000 Cathedral Ave, NW. and
& also Colonial Villagé in Arling-
toh, ‘which was :considered a
Pf pioneer -in’ garden-type apart-
¢|ments. -

el "Bérn/ in Kansas Clty, Mo,
[ Mr. Warwick came tq Washing

Torh g

|ton as-a young man, He was in

| |partnership with Louis Juste-| I

riment at one time and: then had
i,/ his ~own business. He was in
semlretlrement ni recent
| {yedrs. .

| Mr. Warwmk was a member
-lof the.American Institute of
.| Architects, D.C. and Mary-
;|1and “architéct/, _organizations,
sithe . . Américan - Hemerocalles
| Society and,the National® Capl- _
tol .Day, Llly Club. =~

He is survived by his WIfe
Dorothy McDermott Warwick,
of .the. home, 5910 Bradley|.
Blvd., Bethesda, a son, Harvey|:
Jr., of St.. Petersburg, and two]
.grandchﬂdren L
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